PCA : 12-3J14-23-B-0287-0003
C May 02, 2023 10:00:00

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased canned dried beans as indicated below for distribution to

the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2023.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009193 dated March 30,
2023.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 01,
2023 through December 31, 2023.

There were no items with demand not met for this solicitation.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service,
USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at http:
/lwww .ams.usda.gov/selling-food. Cumulative purchase data can be found at: http://www.ams.usda.
gov/sites/default/files/media/FY09-FY15%20Annual%20Purchase% 20 Summaries% 20WE%208-07-15. pdf

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 11

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material Minimum Maximum UOM
BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300 $93314.70 183,600.000 CS
BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300 $112286.70 183,600.000 CS
BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300 $162562.50 183,600.000 CS
TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300 $25688.70 194,400.000 CS
TOTAL $393852.60 745,200.000 CS

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Material Minimum  Maximum UOM Price Range
Contract

Number (

Description )

HANOVER FOODS CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 334
HANOVER, PA 17331-0334

12-3J14-23-D-0030
BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300 $22047.30 Cs $14.4100 to $14.7000
7,650.000
BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300 $23347.80 Cs $15.2600 to $15.5600
7,650.000

LAKESIDE FOODS INC
P O BOX 1327
MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1327

12-3J14-23-D-0031
BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300 $23225.40 Cs $15.1800 to $15.1800
1,530.000


http://www.ams.usda
www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food

Contractor/ Material
Contract

Number (

Description )

Minimum

Maximum
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UOM Price Range

BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300
LUNA ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL INC

13452 Caminito Carmel
Del Mar, CA 92014-3715

12-3J14-23-D-0032
BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300

BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300
MCCALL FARMS INC

6615 SOUTH IRBY STREET
EFFINGHAM, SC 29541-3577

12-3J14-23-D-0033
BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300

BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300
MORGAN FOODS INC
90 W MORGAN ST
AUSTIN, IN 47102-1741

12-3J14-23-D-0034
BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300

BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300
BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300

OLGA H BARRIOS
2333 Camino Del Rio S
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108-3607

12-3J14-23-D-0035
BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300

BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300

PACKERS CANNING CO INC
P.O. BOX 907

$20670.30

$23592.60

$23592.60

$22781.70

$23883.30

$22261.50

$20899.80

$21114.00

$24189.30

$24189.30

10,710.000

7,650.000

7,650.000

15,300.000

7,650.000

142,290.000

117,810.000

119,340.000

10,710.000

10,710.000

Cs

Cs

CS

CS

Cs

Cs

Cs

CS

Cs

Cs

$13.5100

$15.4200

$15.4200

$14.8900

$15.6100

$13.8000

$13.6600

$14.5500

$15.8100

$15.8100

to $16.5700

to $17.9200

to $17.3500

to $14.9700

to $15.6900

to $17.1400

to $17.0000

to $17.8900

to $19.2700

to $19.2700
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Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range
Contract
Number (
Description )
LAWTON, MI 49065-0907
12-3J14-23-D-0036
BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300 $23271.30 CS  $16.4500 to $16.9000
22,950.000
BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300 $25826.40 CS  $16.8800 to $16.9800
22,950.000
BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300 $23271.30 CS  $15.2100 to $18.0600
38,250.000
RED GOLD INC
PO Box 83
Elwood, IN 46036-0083
12-3J14-23-D-0037
TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300 $25688.70 CS  $16.7900 to $20.8300

194,400.000



