PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased canned dried beans as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2023.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009193 dated March 30, 2023.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 01, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

There were no items with demand not met for this solicitation.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. Cumulative purchase data can be found at: http://www.ams.usda.gov/sites/default/files/media/FY09-FY15%20Annual%20Purchase%20Summaries%20WE%208-07-15.pdf

|--|

PURCHASE SUMMARY			
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM
BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300	\$93314.70	183,600.000	cs
BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300	\$112286.70	183,600.000	CS
BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$162562.50	183,600.000	CS
TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300	\$25688.70	194,400.000	CS
TOTAL	\$393852.60	745,200.000	CS

PURCHASE D	DETAILS				
Contractor/	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM Price Range	
Contract					
Number (
Description)					

HANOVER FOODS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 334 HANOVER, PA 17331-0334

12-3J14-23-D-0030

BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$22047.30		CS	\$14.4100 to \$14.7000
		7,650.000		
BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300	\$23347.80		CS	\$15.2600 to \$15.5600
		7,650.000		

LAKESIDE FOODS INC P O BOX 1327 MANITOWOC, WI 54221-1327

12-3J14-23-D-0031

BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300 \$23225.40 CS \$15.1800 to \$15.1800 1,530.000

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range
	BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300	\$20670.30	10,710.000	cs	\$13.5100 to \$16.5700
LUNA ENTER 13452 Camin Del Mar, CA			10,110.000		
12-3J14-23-D-00	032				
	BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300	\$23592.60	7,650.000	cs	\$15.4200 to \$17.9200
	BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$23592.60	7,650.000	cs	\$15.4200 to \$17.3500
	RMS INC I IRBY STREET SC 29541-3577				
12-3J14-23-D-00	033				
	BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$22781.70	15,300.000	CS	\$14.8900 to \$14.9700
	BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300	\$23883.30	7,650.000	cs	\$15.6100 to \$15.6900
MORGAN FO 90 W MORG AUSTIN, IN 4	AN ST				
12-3J14-23-D-00	034				
	BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300	\$22261.50	142,290.000	cs	\$13.8000 to \$17.1400
	BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$20899.80	117,810.000	cs	\$13.6600 to \$17.0000
	BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300	\$21114.00	119,340.000	cs	\$14.5500 to \$17.8900
OLGA H BAR 2333 Camino SAN DIEGO,					
12-3J14-23-D-00	035				
	BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300	\$24189.30	10,710.000	cs	\$15.8100 to \$19.2700
	BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$24189.30	10,710.000	cs	\$15.8100 to \$19.2700
PACKERS CA P.O. BOX 90	NNING CO INC 7				

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range
	49065-0907				
12-3J14-23-D-0	036				
	BEANS BLACK CAN-24/300	\$23271.30		cs	\$16.4500 to \$16.9000
			22,950.000		
	BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300	\$25826.40		cs	\$16.8800 to \$16.9800
			22,950.000		
	BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300	\$23271.30		cs	\$15.2100 to \$18.0600
			38,250.000		
RED GOLD IN	NC				
PO Box 83	6026 0082				
Elwood, IN 4	0030-0003				
12-3J14-23-D-0	037				
	TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300	\$25688.70		cs	\$16.7900 to \$20.8300
		, ======	194,400.000		, : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::